

L. Allyson Honaker (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

September 6, 2022

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Electronic Application of Rowan Water, Inc. for an Alternative Rate

Filing Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 - Case No. 2022-00252

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed, please find for filing, Rowan Water Inc.'s signed ARF Form 1 in response to the deficiency letter received today. Rowan Water has not filed its 2021 Tax Forms. The 2020 tax forms that were attached to the Application were filed on October 29, 2021. Rowan Water anticipates its 2021 tax forms will be filed near the end of October as well. Therefore, the 2020 tax forms that were provided with the Application are Rowan Water's most recent tax forms.

Rowan Water believes that this filing should cure the deficiencies noted in the Commission's deficiency letter and requests that the Application be accepted for filing.

This is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 6, 2022, with a copy emailed to the Kentucky Attorney General's Office at rateinterventio@ag.ky.gov, and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure